ForFordd®  Water Meter Test Water Meter Test
Benches and AccessoriesBenches and AccessoriesSection K
12/18
Web Revision 12/25
DQS Inc.
  THE FORD METER BOX COMPANY, INC.
CERTIFIED TO ISO 9001:2015
10002505

electronic output of test result data.
1 1 0 I T B - D R - L R - AMSII
Ford Test Bench Numbering System
TYPE OF TEST BENCH
 STB = Standard Test Bench
 ITB  = Indianapolis Test Bench
 SATB =  Akron Test Bench for up to 17" long meters
 LATB  = Akron Test Bench for up to 21" long meters
Note: See item listings in catalog section to ensure that desired sizes and options are available.
DIRECTION OF FLOW
LR = Left to Right
RL= Right to Left
NUMBER OF TEST UNITS
 1 = 1 for Standard or Akron
 2 = 2 for Standard or Akron
 3 = 3 for Standard or Akron
 4 = 4 for Standard or Akron
 5 = 5 for Standard
 6 = 6 for Standard
 7 = 7 for Standard
 8 =  8 for Standard
 16 = 16 for Double Row Standard
 20 = 20 for Double Row Standard
 110 =  10 for Indianapolis
 112 = 12 for Indianapolis
 120 = 20 for Double Row Indianapolis
 124 = 24 for Double Row Indianapolis
OPTIONS
	AMSII	=	 Automated
			   Measuring
			   System
	 ASC	=	 Auto-Stop
	 RSC	=	 Recirculating
			   Water System
			   (includes AMS)
	 IDIO	=	 Digital Indicator
			   Outlet
NUMBER OF ROWS
DR = Double Row
(omit for Single Row)
K-5
NOTE: For 500 gallon test
capabilities, contact factory.
Test Bench Model Overview

K-16
I ATB144 - LR LR - AMSII
Ford Combination Test Bench Numbering System
DIRECTION OF FLOW
(back row)
LR = Left to Right
RL= Right to Left
BENCH TYPE
IATB = Indianapolis (front row)
AITB = Akron (front row)
OPTIONS
 AMSII = Automated
   Measuring
   System
 ASC = Auto-Stop
RSC = Recirculating
   Water System
   (includes AMS)
NUMBER OF
STATIONS
in front row
NUMBER OF
STATIONS
in back row
DIRECTION OF FLOW
(front row)
LR = Left to Right
RL= Right to Left
NOTE: For 500 gallon test
capabilities, contact factory .
*NOTE: Swing discharge pipes and
adapters must be ordered separately
for Combination benches .
Ford AMS
Features
Automate your test bench with the Ford AMS . For use on all Ford benches, the Automated Measuring System (AMS)
automates the testing process, offering the versatility, convenience, accuracy and productivity required for the modern
meter shop . The AMS technology offers impressive results that will enhance any meter shop .
Ford has been the leading manufacturer of meter test benches for over 75 years . Combine the dependability of the
traditional Ford Meter Test Bench with the AMS to create the best meter testing device available today .
Easy setup
● AMS works with new or existing Ford Test Benches
●  Efficient set up and fast installation
●  AMS components are compact and will easily fit
  in your existing location
●  Eliminates manual operation of valves
Proven methods for testing
●  The Ford AMS combines the trusted method of weighing
  metered water with computer automation to ensure
  accurate measurements
●  Automated operations such as clamping (for Indianapolis style
  benches only), air purge, and test start and stop
●  Weighing metered water eliminates possible problems with
  optical, mechanical or volume measuring devices .
●  The AMS computer compensates for the weight of the tank, shop
  altitude and water temperature . Calculating these factors ensures that
  the Ford AMS test bench is the most accurate water meter test
  system on the market today .
Gathering Data
●  Choose from a variety of pre-programmed AWWA
  Standard M6 tests
●  Once a test is started, the AMS monitors the test and
  automatically stops the water flow at the end of the test
●  The Ford AMS uses an easy to operate touchscreen,
  menu-driven computer
●  The data gathered during the test is compiled by the AMS
  computer and is visible to the operator on the screen as it is
  readied for output
●  OPC server is built in for easy data access, and interface to
  existing databases
K-17